Digitized from Box 13 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library 2/7

JULY 1, 1975

Office of the White House Press Secretary

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The President has accepted the resignation of Lyle S. Garlock as a member of the Foreign Claims Settlement Commission. He was appointed on February 25, 1970.

The President has accepted the resignation of Lowell J. Paige as Assistant Director for Education of the National Science Foundation. He was appointed on November 15, 1973.

The President has accepted the resignation of William Woodruff as Assistant Secretary of the Air Force. He was appointed on March 28, 1973.

The President has accepted the resignation of Ralph E. Kennedy as a member of the National Labor Relations Board effective July 30, 1975. He was appointed on December 3, 1970.

#